504905892 05/09/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4952636

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MIROSLAV NOVAK	08/13/2015
NOAM KACHKO	10/06/2015
ADI GODKIN	08/16/2015
LIRAN LEVY	08/13/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hewlett-Packard Development Company, L.P.				
Street Address: 11445 Compaq Center Drive West					
City:	Houston				
State/Country:	TEXAS				
Postal Code:	77070				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number						
Application Number:	15752044						

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: software.ip.mail@microfocus.com

Correspondent Name: ENTIT SOFTWARE LLC
Address Line 1: 500 WESTOVER DR. #12603

Address Line 4: SANFORD, NORTH CAROLINA 27330

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	92007629
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTY BASTYR
SIGNATURE:	/Christy Bastyr/
DATE SIGNED:	05/09/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=00606421#page1.tif source=00606421#page2.tif source=00606421#page3.tif

source=00606421#page4.tif

HERE THAN SAME COMPANY JACK E. Harmony Road Alasi Stop 79 Fort College Colleges MXS28

	Ò																	

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. and in furtherance of mylour obligations to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas, (hereinafter HPOC), and to its subsidiaries and affiliates, agree to assign and transfer and hereby assign and transfer to HPOC, its successions will

				refer on application for Poli	
DYNAMIC BUILD PIPELIN	E EXECUTION				
Filing Date:		Application	on No.:		****
divisionate, and renewals o	fland substitutes for si	aid application for sai	d Patent, and a	o continuations in part (C+P) try and all other Paties of a ministrus, or extensions of a	#;};
by HPOC, its successors, a	saigns, nominees or let granted reissued or e	gai representatives, ko etended, as fully and r	the full end of	country to be haid and enjoy he been or terms for which a arms would have been held i	ana
executest and will not execute a request is made, and perfect the title to said inventionable and perfect the title to said inventionable as discontinues, to execute all disconding to the terminal representatives to improvement(s) in any and corperation and assistance. ANO live hereby suffice applications as aforesaid to	te any agreement in committee (elay, entitle) or improvement attention and investigates and investigates and divisionals are greently to de obtain and entitles provides are paid by HPDC at and temperal the content of the temperal to the content of the content o	effect herewith, and the secure and dolever all a s), said application and c communicate to HP mand said Palent, to t continuations. CHP to or their own becade d the expenses which flicial of any country o signess of the entire te	e further covers such papers as r d said Paters in OC or to its nor seatly in any leg social HPDC as I proper paters In may be inco-		
i'we futher authorize :	and direct the alterney			aris application mander of a Second Auditory been seen m	
	f, I/we hereunto set r	ny/our hand(s) and s			
Je Herri				075/08/75	
inventora Septentina			OMW		
Miroslav	NOVAK				
Fast Albaha Hame	Last Name				
Inventor's Squakue			Casa		
Noam	KACHKO				
Fast/Mikible Norw	Last Name				
Ann S. S. M. Asseptions		Page 1 of 2			

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY 3404 E. Harmony Road , Mail Stop 79 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528

Rev 8/2014 (Assignment)

PATENT APPLICATION

RECORD ID:	84262801
------------	----------

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and in furtherance of my/our obligations to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas, (hereinafter HPDC), and to its subsidiaries and affiliates, agree to assign and transfer and hereby assign and transfer to HPDC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Patent entitled:

assigns, the entire right, title entitled:	and interest, including the	e right of priority, in, to and under an application for Patent
DYNAMIC BUILD PIPELINE	EXECUTION	
Filing Date:		Application No.:
divisionals, and renewals of a	and substitutes for said app	n, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part (C-I-P's), plication for said Patent, and any and all other Patent of any fore; and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said
by HPDC, its successors, ass	igns, nominees or legal rep ranted, reissued or extende	n my/our name for Patent in any country, to be held and enjoyed bresentatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said d, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and seen made;
executed and will not execute time a request is made, and w perfect the title to said invention nominees or legal representati said invention(s) or improvement papers, to execute all disclair rightful oaths and declarations and legal representatives to ob-	any agreement in conflict he ithout undue delay, execute on(s) or improvement(s), said ves, and I/we agree to coment(s), said application and mers and divisionals, continus, and generally to do every otain and enforce, for its or tall countries provided the	convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I/we have not erewith, and I/we further covenant and agree that I/we will, each and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to d application and said Patent, to HPDC, its successors, assigns, municate to HPDC, or to its nominee, all known facts respecting said Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful nuations, C-I-P's, reissue and foreign applications, to make all ything possible to aid HPDC, its successors, assigns, nominees their own benefit, proper patent protection for said invention(s) or expenses which may be incurred by me/us in lending such
applications as aforesaid, to is	ssue to HPDC, as assignee s) which may be issued a	of any country or countries whose duty it is to issue patents or of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Patent for said and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in
I/we further authorize an application for Patent, now ide known to them.	nd direct the attorneys of r ntified by the Record ID and	record to insert the filing date and application number of said it title set forth above, as soon as the same shall have been made
IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	I/we hereunto set my/ou	ır hand(s) and seal(s):
Inventor's Signature	Addison to the self-	Date
Miroslav	NOVAK	
First/Middle Name	Last Name	
~~	J	06/10/15
Inventor's Signature		Date
Noam	КАСНКО	
First/Middle Name	Last Name	

Page 1 of 2

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY 3404 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 79 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528

Rev 8/2014 (Assignment)

PATENT APPLICATION

4.0.01.0		
ASSIGNMENT OF PA	ATENT APPLICATION (cont.)	
	16/8/2018	-
	Date	
GODKIN		
Last Name		
	Date	
I FVV		
Last Name		
	Date	
Last Name		
	Date	
Lact News		
Last Name		
	Date	
Last Name		
	Date	·
Last Name		
	GODKIN Last Name LEVY Last Name Last Name	GODKIN Last Name Date LEVY Last Name Date Last Name Date Date

Page 2 of 2

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY 3404 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 79

PATENT APPLICATION

Fort Collins, Colorado 80528		RECORD ID: 84262801							
	ASSIGNMENT OF PAT	GIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)							
Inventor's Signature		Date							
Adi	GODKIN								
First/Middle Name	Last Name								
	4	13/8/15							
Inventor's Signature		Date							
Liran	LEVY								
First/Middle Name	Last Name								
Inventor's Signature		Date							
First/Middle Name	Last Name								
Inventor's Signature		Date							
First/Middle Name	Last Name								
Inventor's Signature		Date							
First/Middle Name	Last Name	J							
Inventor's Signature		Date							
First/Middle Name	Last Name								

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 05/09/2018

Rev 8/2014 (Assignment)